
2001 MSHSL CLASS AA BOYS - St. Olaf College, Northfield - Nov. 3, 2001-  55, wind 5 mph, sunny 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Hopkins                  71    4    7    9   22   29   41   82   16:20.2      48.7 
  2   Mankato West            123   14   17   19   30   43   47   72   16:34.8      42.1 
  3   Wayzata                 133    5    8   26   46   48   66   76   16:35.4    1:01.2 
  4   Owatonna                137    6   24   33   36   38   49   73   16:41.4      51.0 
  5   Duluth East             154    3   11   40   44   56   70   96   16:38.8    1:09.2 
  6   Stillwater Area         190   10   18   45   54   63   89  103   16:48.0    1:03.6 
  7   Lakeville               212   16   32   34   51   79   87  108   16:54.9    1:14.1 
  8   Moorhead                230   20   31   42   60   77   91   92   16:58.3      59.9 
  9   Roseville Area          249   25   27   57   69   71   90  111   17:04.1      42.9 
 10   Cloquet                 260   15   23   39   83  100  101  107   17:07.9    1:54.8 
 11   Marshall                266   21   52   53   55   85   93  110   17:05.2      59.2 
 12   Tartan, Oakdale         277    2   50   58   81   86   94   97   17:01.2    1:54.4 
 13   Minneapolis Southwest   284    1   13   67   98  105  109  112   17:09.2    2:37.7 
 14   Alexandria              288   35   37   64   74   78  102  104   17:12.5      35.4 
 15   Mounds View             297   28   59   62   68   80   84   99   17:12.6      47.2 
 16   Robbinsdale Armstrong   301   12   61   65   75   88   95  106   17:11.2    1:25.8 
 
1. Hopkins  (Coach Ed Bauman) 
    4  David Van Orsdel, 11        15:57.7   
    7  Garrott Kuzzy, 12           16:05.9   
    9  Will Hawthorne, 12          16:11.7   
   22  Mike Krisch, 9              16:39.2   
   29  Tony Klappa, 11             16:46.4   
   41  Micah Danielson, 10         16:57.6   
   82  Jason Henry, 11             17:33.5   
Time = 1:21:40.7     Places = 71 
 
2. Mankato West  (Coach Jim Bassett) 
   14  Seijen Takamura, 10         16:16.2   
   17  James Cambell, 12           16:25.2   
   19  Chris Gruenhagen, 12        16:27.5   
   30  Keenan Robbins, 12          16:46.9   
   43  Jake Sheldon, 12            16:58.3   
   47  Ben Ingman, 12              17:01.2   
   72  Keith Stenzel, 12           17:25.5   
Time = 1:22:54.0     Places = 123 
 
3. Wayzata  (Coaches Bill Miles & Eric Jahn) 
    5  Taylor Fay, 12              16:01.1   
    8  James Hull, 12              16:10.4   
   26  Mark Bowden, 12             16:43.6   
   46  Dan Thour, 10               16:59.9   
   48  T Cody Turnquist, 11        17:02.2   
   66  Cory Miskowiec, 10          17:20.6   
   76  Stephen Jahn, 12            17:27.4   
Time = 1:22:56.9     Places = 133 
 
4. Owatonna  (Coach Dave Chatelaine) 
    6  Kyle Rasmussen, 11          16:05.0   
   24  Andrew Van Nurden, 10       16:40.7   
   33  Jon Schreiner, 12           16:50.4   
   36  Cal Boettcher, 12           16:55.0   
   38  Brian Belting, 11           16:55.9   
   49  Shawn Berndt, 11            17:02.5   
   73  Adam Connaker, 10           17:25.8   
Time = 1:23:26.8     Places = 137 
 
5. Duluth East  (Coach Dave Wicker & Tim McCall) 
    3  Grant Johnson, 12           15:57.3   
   11  Pete Klopp, 10              16:13.9   
   40  Ty Mears, 12                16:57.3   
   44  Kyle Erickson, 12           16:59.1   
   56  Andrew Steward, 12          17:06.4   
   70  Nick Hansen, 9              17:23.9   
   96  Bjorn Batdorf, 12           17:57.0   
Time = 1:23:13.7     Places = 154 
 
6. Stillwater Area  (Coach Scott Christensen) 
   10  Jake Watson, 10             16:12.4   
   18  Collin Bushman, 11          16:26.8   
   45  Brian Odegaard, 9           16:59.5   
   54  John Lahner, 11             17:05.3   
   63  Joe Shields, 12             17:16.0   
   89  Andrew Boldt, 11            17:40.7   
  103  Luke Hoffman, 12            18:15.1   
Time = 1:23:59.8     Places = 190 
 

7. Lakeville  (Coach Bob Ertl) 
   16  Mike Fenton, 12             16:18.1   
   32  Ari Metzger, 11             16:49.5   
   34  Zach Broughton, 11          16:51.5   
   51  Blake Simmons, 12           17:03.3   
   79  Kevin Barr, 8               17:32.1   
   87  Steve Bastin, 11            17:38.9   
  108  Dan Johnson, 9              18:35.2   
Time = 1:24:34.4     Places = 212 
 
8. Moorhead  (Coach Tom Dooher) 
   20  Adam Kopperud, 12           16:27.8   
   31  Ben Klungtvedt, 10          16:48.2   
   42  Jarrod McCann, 11           16:57.9   
   60  Adam Kne, 9                 17:10.2   
   77  Lars Seljevold, 11          17:27.6   
   91  Matt Halseth, 12            17:42.9   
   92  Zach Dale, 10               17:47.7   
Time = 1:24:51.5     Places = 230 
 
9. Roseville Area  (Coach Peter Morse) 
   25  Brandon Griffin, 11         16:42.1   
   27  Steve Harris, 12            16:44.5   
   57  Tim Branigan, 8             17:07.3   
   69  Mark Felice, 10             17:21.8   
   71  Erick Anderson, 9           17:24.9   
   90  John Shaw, 12               17:41.3   
  111  Tim Damrow, 11              19:08.2   
Time = 1:25:20.4     Places = 249 
 
10. Cloquet  (Coach Mike Bushey) 
   15  Matt Kramer, 10             16:16.7   
   23  Mike Kramer, 9              16:40.5   
   39  Keith Mullen, 12            16:57.0   
   83  Dustin Lyytinen, 12         17:33.9   
  100  Jake Cavanaugh, 9           18:11.5   
  101  Tyler East, 11              18:12.2   
  107  Ryan Derosier, 12           18:29.1   
Time = 1:25:39.4     Places = 260 
 
11. Marshall  (Coach Mike Jacobs) 
   21  Salah Mohamed, 10           16:36.1   
   52  Tom Allen, 9                17:04.0   
   53  Ahmednur Jumale, 9          17:04.6   
   55  Hussein Jumale, 11          17:05.8   
   85  Jon Tauer, 8                17:35.3   
   93  Bart Johnson, 10            17:51.5   
  110  Paul Carlson, 10            19:05.1   
Time = 1:25:25.7     Places = 266 
 
12. Tartan  (Coach Jim Boyle & Matt Duffee) 
    2  Antonio Vega, 12            15:44.1   
   50  Sean Greenlee, 11           17:03.0   
   58  Jason Phillippi, 10         17:07.7   
   81  Mike Neurer, 11             17:33.0   
   86  Don Chapman, 11             17:38.5   
   94  Luke Dalbec, 11             17:53.4   
   97  Tim Goetzke, 10             17:59.1   
Time = 1:25:06.1     Places = 277 



13. Minneapolis Southwest  (Coach Ben Zhao) 
    1  Forrest Taahdooahnippah, 11 15:42.5   
   13  Neil Grosscup, 11           16:15.4   
   67  Erik Delapp, 11             17:21.2   
   98  Erik Maloney, 10            18:07.0   
  105  Dan Dickinson, 11           18:20.1   
  109  Pablo Huinansala, 10        18:58.4   
  112  Austin Groth, 11            19:33.0   
Time = 1:25:46.0     Places = 284 
 
14. Alexandria  (Coach Mark Nelsen) 
   35  Eric Nelsen, 12             16:53.7   
   37  Ryan McInnis, 12            16:55.3   
   64  Josh Stanz, 12              17:17.8   
   74  Darren Larsen, 10           17:26.5   
   78  Mitch Gesell, 9             17:29.0   
  102  Chad Ferguson, 12           18:13.7   
  104  Andrew Rishavy, 12          18:16.1   
Time = 1:26:02.1     Places = 288 
 

15. Mounds View  (Coach Ross Fleming) 
   28  Michael Gatzlaff, 12        16:45.4   
   59  Jake Blood, 12              17:08.0   
   62  Matthew Hanson, 12          17:15.2   
   68  Andrew Tjernlund, 11        17:21.6   
   80  Erik Lundberg, 12           17:32.6   
   84  Ben Willenbring, 11         17:34.5   
   99  Broderick McCoy, 10         18:10.8   
Time = 1:26:02.6     Places = 297 
 
16. Robbinsdale Armstrong  (Coach Rick Kleyman) 
   12  Kevin Gale, 11              16:14.4   
   61  Sam TimmReck, 12            17:14.2   
   65  Steve Arons, 10             17:20.0   
   75  Sean Clune, 11              17:27.0   
   88  Josh Peterson, 12           17:40.2   
   95  Erik Dahl, 10               17:55.1   
  106  Peter Nagell, 11            18:22.1   
Time = 1:25:55.7     Places = 301

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1        Tom Schmidt, 12             15:28.8    Faribault 
    2        Mar Jang, 12                15:31.6    Minneapolis Edison 
    3     1  Forrest Taahdooahnippah, 11 15:42.5    Minneapolis Southwest 
    4     2  Antonio Vega, 12            15:44.1    Tartan, Oakdale 
    5        Mike Van Beusekom, 11       15:51.7    Irondale, NewBrighton 
    6        Garrett Heath, 10           15:52.0    Winona 
    7        Will Weldin, 12             15:54.1    Acad of Holy Angels 
    8     3  Grant Johnson, 12           15:57.3    Duluth East 
    9     4  David Van Orsdel, 11        15:57.7    Hopkins 
   10     5  Taylor Fay, 12              16:01.1    Wayzata 
   11        Jason Rengo, 12             16:02.9    SpringLkPk/St Anthony 
   12        Wolive Bekelcha, 11         16:03.5    Minneapolis South 
   13     6  Kyle Rasmussen, 11          16:05.0    Owatonna 
   14     7  Garrott Kuzzy, 12           16:05.9    Hopkins 
   15        Farhan Warsame, 12          16:07.4    Minneapolis Roosevelt 
   16        Jason Lindelof, 12          16:07.9    Woodbury 
   17     8  James Hull, 12              16:10.4    Wayzata 
   18     9  Will Hawthorne, 12          16:11.7    Hopkins 
   19    10  Jake Watson, 10             16:12.4    Stillwater Area 
   20    11  Pete Klopp, 10              16:13.9    Duluth East 
   21    12  Kevin Gale, 11              16:14.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   22    13  Neil Grosscup, 11           16:15.4    Minneapolis Southwest 
   23    14  Seijen Takamura, 10         16:16.2    Mankato West 
   24    15  Matt Kramer, 10             16:16.7    Cloquet 
   25    16  Mike Fenton, 12             16:18.1    Lakeville 
   26        Sufian Kimo, 8              16:20.6    St. Paul Arlington 
   27    17  James Cambell, 12           16:25.2    Mankato West 
   28    18  Collin Bushman, 11          16:26.8    Stillwater Area 
   29    19  Chris Gruenhagen, 12        16:27.5    Mankato West 
   30    20  Adam Kopperud, 12           16:27.8    Moorhead 
   31        John Heitzman, 11           16:28.2    Grand Rapids/Bigfork 
   32        Justin Grunewald, 10        16:33.7    Brainerd 
   33        Dan Johnson, 12             16:33.9    Detroit Lakes 
   34    21  Salah Mohamed, 10           16:36.1    Marshall 
   35    22  Mike Krisch, 9              16:39.2    Hopkins 
   36    23  Mike Kramer, 9              16:40.5    Cloquet 
   37    24  Andrew Van Nurden, 10       16:40.7    Owatonna 
   38        Justin Tuomela, 11          16:41.7    North, North St. Paul 
   39    25  Brandon Griffin, 11         16:42.1    Roseville Area 
   40        Josh Benson, 12             16:43.4    Willmar 
   41    26  Mark Bowden, 12             16:43.6    Wayzata 
   42    27  Steve Harris, 12            16:44.5    Roseville Area 
   43    28  Michael Gatzlaff, 12        16:45.4    Mounds View 
   44        Dave Borner, 11             16:46.0    Park, Cottage Grove 
   45    29  Tony Klappa, 11             16:46.4    Hopkins 
   46    30  Keenan Robbins, 12          16:46.9    Mankato West 
   47    31  Ben Klungtvedt, 10          16:48.2    Moorhead 
   48    32  Ari Metzger, 11             16:49.5    Lakeville 
   49    33  Jon Schreiner, 12           16:50.4    Owatonna 
   50    34  Zach Broughton, 11          16:51.5    Lakeville 
   51    35  Eric Nelsen, 12             16:53.7    Alexandria 
   52    36  Cal Boettcher, 12           16:55.0    Owatonna 
   53    37  Ryan McInnis, 12            16:55.3    Alexandria 
   54    38  Brian Belting, 11           16:55.9    Owatonna 
   55        Andy Larsen, 11             16:56.7    Eastview, AppleValley 
   56    39  Keith Mullen, 12            16:57.0    Cloquet 
   57    40  Ty Mears, 12                16:57.3    Duluth East 
   58    41  Micah Danielson, 10         16:57.6    Hopkins 
   59    42  Jarrod McCann, 11           16:57.9    Moorhead 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
   60        Matt Hanson, 12             16:58.1    Bemidji 
   61    43  Jake Sheldon, 12            16:58.3    Mankato West 
   62    44  Kyle Erickson, 12           16:59.1    Duluth East 
   63    45  Brian Odegaard, 9           16:59.5    Stillwater Area 
   64    46  Dan Thour, 10               16:59.9    Wayzata 
   65    47  Ben Ingman, 12              17:01.2    Mankato West 
   66    48  T Cody Turnquist, 11        17:02.2    Wayzata 
   67    49  Shawn Berndt, 11            17:02.5    Owatonna 
   68    50  Sean Greenlee, 11           17:03.0    Tartan, Oakdale 
   69    51  Blake Simmons, 12           17:03.3    Lakeville 
   70    52  Tom Allen, 9                17:04.0    Marshall 
   71    53  Ahmednur Jumale, 9          17:04.6    Marshall 
   72    54  John Lahner, 11             17:05.3    Stillwater Area 
   73    55  Hussein Jumale, 11          17:05.8    Marshall 
   74    56  Andrew Steward, 12          17:06.4    Duluth East 
   75    57  Tim Branigan, 8             17:07.3    Roseville Area 
   76    58  Jason Phillippi, 10         17:07.7    Tartan, Oakdale 
   77    59  Jake Blood, 12              17:08.0    Mounds View 
   78    60  Adam Kne, 9                 17:10.2    Moorhead 
   79        Casey Ide, 11               17:12.2    Red Wing 
   80    61  Sam TimmReck, 12            17:14.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   81        Austin Tavis, 9             17:14.4    Grand Rapids/Bigfork 
   82    62  Matthew Hanson, 12          17:15.2    Mounds View 
   83    63  Joe Shields, 12             17:16.0    Stillwater Area 
   84    64  Josh Stanz, 12              17:17.8    Alexandria 
   85    65  Steve Arons, 10             17:20.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   86    66  Cory Miskowiec, 10          17:20.6    Wayzata 
   87    67  Erik Delapp, 11             17:21.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
   88        Philip Wacker, 12           17:21.4    St. Paul Central 
   89    68  Andrew Tjernlund, 11        17:21.6    Mounds View 
   90    69  Mark Felice, 10             17:21.8    Roseville Area 
   91    70  Nick Hansen, 9              17:23.9    Duluth East 
   92    71  Erick Anderson, 9           17:24.9    Roseville Area 
   93    72  Keith Stenzel, 12           17:25.5    Mankato West 
   94    73  Adam Connaker, 10           17:25.8    Owatonna 
   95    74  Darren Larsen, 10           17:26.5    Alexandria 
   96    75  Sean Clune, 11              17:27.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   97    76  Stephen Jahn, 12            17:27.4    Wayzata 
   98    77  Lars Seljevold, 11          17:27.6    Moorhead 
   99    78  Mitch Gesell, 9             17:29.0    Alexandria 
  100    79  Kevin Barr, 8               17:32.1    Lakeville 
  101    80  Erik Lundberg, 12           17:32.6    Mounds View 
  102    81  Mike Neurer, 11             17:33.0    Tartan, Oakdale 
  103    82  Jason Henry, 11             17:33.5    Hopkins 
  104    83  Dustin Lyytinen, 12         17:33.9    Cloquet 
  105    84  Ben Willenbring, 11         17:34.5    Mounds View 
  106    85  Jon Tauer, 8                17:35.3    Marshall 
  107    86  Don Chapman, 11             17:38.5    Tartan, Oakdale 
  108    87  Steve Bastin, 11            17:38.9    Lakeville 
  109    88  Josh Peterson, 12           17:40.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
  110    89  Andrew Boldt, 11            17:40.7    Stillwater Area 
  111    90  John Shaw, 12               17:41.3    Roseville Area 
  112    91  Matt Halseth, 12            17:42.9    Moorhead 
  113    92  Zach Dale, 10               17:47.7    Moorhead 
  114    93  Bart Johnson, 10            17:51.5    Marshall 
  115    94  Luke Dalbec, 11             17:53.4    Tartan, Oakdale 
  116    95  Erik Dahl, 10               17:55.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
  117    96  Bjorn Batdorf, 12           17:57.0    Duluth East 
  118    97  Tim Goetzke, 10             17:59.1    Tartan, Oakdale 
  119        Mike Yard, 11               18:06.8    Maple Grove 
  120    98  Erik Maloney, 10            18:07.0    Minneapolis Southwest 
  121    99  Broderick McCoy, 10         18:10.8    Mounds View 
  122   100  Jake Cavanaugh, 9           18:11.5    Cloquet 
  123   101  Tyler East, 11              18:12.2    Cloquet 
  124   102  Chad Ferguson, 12           18:13.7    Alexandria 
  125   103  Luke Hoffman, 12            18:15.1    Stillwater Area 
  126   104  Andrew Rishavy, 12          18:16.1    Alexandria 
  127   105  Dan Dickinson, 11           18:20.1    Minneapolis Southwest 
  128   106  Peter Nagell, 11            18:22.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
  129   107  Ryan Derosier, 12           18:29.1    Cloquet 
  130   108  Dan Johnson, 9              18:35.2    Lakeville 
  131   109  Pablo Huinansala, 10        18:58.4    Minneapolis Southwest 
  132   110  Paul Carlson, 10            19:05.1    Marshall 
  133   111  Tim Damrow, 11              19:08.2    Roseville Area 
  134   112  Austin Groth, 11            19:33.0    Minneapolis Southwest 
 


